
Green Flag Passes For Lead:158

Box Score
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/2/2016 11:20:49 PM

2 Brad Keselowski 5 4 3 1 1 32 7 168 161 140 83.33 0 157 115 161 45132.42.1 97.5 71.4
18 Kyle Busch 3 2 1 2 1 26 -7 281 288 228 81.14 1 143 16 161 40105.26.2 88.8 9.9
6 Trevor Bayne 13 24 13 3 2 35 -12 326 338 216 66.26 2 103 0 161 3881.615.8 64.0 0.0
22 Joey Logano 11 6 7 4 1 31 21 323 302 287 88.85 3 154 6 161 38107.16.3 95.7 3.7
17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr 4 35 12 5 2 36 -13 296 309 185 62.5 5 95 0 161 3683.215.5 59.0 0.0
42 Kyle Larson 17 12 10 6 3 37 6 438 432 241 55.02 2 114 0 161 3590.812.8 70.8 0.0
3 Austin Dillon 6 30 8 7 2 36 -6 314 320 211 67.2 3 112 0 161 3490.713.6 69.6 0.0
16 Greg Biffle 1 27 21 8 1 29 -19 218 237 128 58.72 2 73 1 161 3481.614.1 45.3 0.6
15 Clint Bowyer 31 33 20 9 1 39 -4 174 178 50 28.74 8 41 1 161 3361.425.0 25.5 0.6
95 Michael McDowell 37 36 16 10 4 37 13 335 322 91 27.16 4 44 0 161 3160.220.6 27.3 0.0
98 Cole Whitt 35 31 22 11 5 36 -3 137 140 18 13.14 1 13 0 161 3056.125.3 8.1 0.0
13 Casey Mears 20 7 4 12 1 36 44 411 367 304 73.97 2 128 2 161 30104.010.4 79.5 1.2
47 AJ Allmendinger 26 26 18 13 2 38 -1 196 197 64 32.65 4 47 0 161 2861.524.6 29.2 0.0
21 Ryan Blaney 12 13 11 14 3 37 -1 431 432 329 76.33 6 124 0 161 2795.212.2 77.0 0.0
43 Aric Almirola 14 3 19 15 2 39 -22 402 424 223 55.47 3 86 0 161 2668.615.0 53.4 0.0
23 David Ragan 38 25 9 16 1 33 27 316 289 147 46.52 2 81 1 161 2669.115.7 50.3 0.6
11 Denny Hamlin 9 1 15 17 1 33 -11 369 380 240 65.04 2 117 7 161 2578.611.8 72.7 4.4
31 Ryan Newman 23 23 14 18 4 39 -2 144 146 35 24.31 7 16 0 161 2351.527.5 9.9 0.0
35 David Gilliland 28 22 17 19 3 39 11 266 255 62 23.31 7 23 0 161 2262.822.1 14.3 0.0
46 Michael Annett 33 32 23 20 3 34 -16 128 144 12 9.38 4 6 0 161 2150.925.9 3.7 0.0
88 Dale Earnhardt Jr 16 20 24 21 2 38 -10 286 296 76 26.57 4 40 0 161 2064.919.2 24.8 0.0
55 Reed Sorenson 39 38 26 22 2 40 -7 30 37 0 0 2 0 0 161 1934.931.1 0.0 0.0
41 Kurt Busch 10 5 2 23 2 39 31 333 302 217 65.17 5 113 0 161 1877.212.4 70.2 0.0
32 Bobby Labonte 32 39 25 24 2 39 -11 48 59 0 0 10 1 0 160 1739.830.8 0.6 0.0
19 Carl Edwards 2 9 6 25 1 31 -17 322 339 228 70.81 3 108 8 155 1771.213.3 67.1 5.2
14 Tony Stewart 19 34 5 26 1 38 -28 125 153 40 32 4 30 1 148 1645.126.1 18.6 0.7
10 Danica Patrick 22 37 27 27 2 38 -26 198 224 44 22.22 3 15 0 130 1444.724.6 9.3 0.0
20 Matt Kenseth 7 28 29 28 3 37 -21 150 171 56 37.33 3 26 0 127 1351.826.6 16.2 0.0
78 Martin Truex Jr 15 11 28 29 1 36 -13 276 289 173 62.68 3 63 1 127 1370.618.9 39.1 0.8
5 Kasey Kahne 18 16 30 30 5 39 -9 248 257 150 60.48 0 60 0 122 1167.022.3 37.3 0.0
38 Landon Cassill 34 40 31 31 3 40 -5 40 45 0 0 2 0 0 119 1030.936.6 0.0 0.0
24 Chase Elliott 24 15 33 32 2 36 2 259 257 106 40.93 5 34 0 113 948.624.3 21.1 0.0
83 Matt DiBenedetto 36 19 32 33 5 37 11 194 183 7 3.61 1 2 0 108 860.427.5 1.2 0.0
1 Jamie McMurray 29 10 34 34 1 34 13 330 317 228 69.09 2 68 0 91 783.921.1 42.2 0.0
48 Jimmie Johnson 8 8 35 35 4 39 25 337 312 202 59.94 2 58 0 89 676.321.2 36.0 0.0
27 Paul Menard 27 14 36 36 2 36 19 276 257 154 55.8 1 54 0 89 572.922.5 33.5 0.0
44 Brian Scott 30 17 37 37 2 37 6 273 267 27 9.89 1 10 0 89 465.524.7 6.2 0.0
7 Regan Smith 40 18 38 38 1 38 32 212 180 8 3.77 2 6 1 89 460.927.9 3.7 1.1
4 Kevin Harvick 21 21 39 39 1 40 -3 77 80 8 10.39 4 5 1 89 342.433.6 3.1 1.1
34 Chris Buescher 25 29 40 40 4 40 -5 203 208 83 40.89 5 45 0 89 167.025.5 28.0 0.0
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Average Running Position
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/2/2016 11:20:49 PM

1 2 Brad Keselowski Detroit Genuine Parts 1 2.13
2 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 2 6.23
3 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 4 6.27
4 13 Casey Mears GEICO Military 12 10.43
5 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx 17 11.75
6 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 14 12.19
7 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation Chevrolet SS 23 12.44
8 42 Kyle Larson Target 6 12.82
9 19 Carl Edwards Subway 25 13.26

10 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / NRA Museum 7 13.55
11 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 8 14.06
12 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 15 15.03
13 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 5 15.49
14 23 David Ragan Shriner’s Hospital 16 15.71
15 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 3 15.78
16 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 29 18.91
17 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 21 19.20
18 95 Michael McDowell KLOVE Radio Chevy SS 10 20.60
19 1 Jamie McMurray Credit One 34 21.07
20 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 35 21.19
21 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle Frozen Food 19 22.09
22 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 30 22.29
23 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 36 22.50
24 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1. 32 24.31
25 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Drumstick / Outshine 13 24.57
26 10 Danica Patrick Nature’s Bakery Chevrolet SS 27 24.61
27 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore Lodge 37 24.67
28 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 9 24.95
29 98 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers Toyota 11 25.32
30 34 Chris Buescher Love’s Travel Stops 40 25.49
31 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 20 25.94
32 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet SS 26 26.05
33 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 28 26.61
34 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 33 27.48
35 31 Ryan Newman Florida Lottery 18 27.52
36 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 38 27.93
37 32 Bobby Labonte TBD 24 30.75
38 55 Reed Sorenson RoyalTeakCollection.com Toyota 22 31.14
39 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 39 33.61
40 38 Landon Cassill Taco Bell 31 36.62

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Average Pos



Closers
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/2/2016 11:20:49 PM

1 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 21 8 13
2 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 20 9 11
3 98 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers Toyota 22 11 11
4 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 13 3 10
5 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 12 5 7
6 95 Michael McDowell KLOVE Radio Chevy SS 16 10 6
7 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Drumstick / Outshine 18 13 5
8 42 Kyle Larson Target 10 6 4
9 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 19 15 4

10 55 Reed Sorenson RoyalTeakCollection.com Toyota 26 22 4
11 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 7 4 3
12 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 23 20 3
13 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 24 21 3
14 2 Brad Keselowski Detroit Genuine Parts 3 1 2
15 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / NRA Museum 8 7 1
16 32 Bobby Labonte TBD 25 24 1
17 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 29 28 1
18 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1. 33 32 1
19 10 Danica Patrick Nature’s Bakery Chevrolet SS 27 27 0
20 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 30 30 0
21 38 Landon Cassill Taco Bell 31 31 0
22 1 Jamie McMurray Credit One 34 34 0
23 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 35 35 0
24 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 36 36 0
25 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore Lodge 37 37 0
26 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 38 38 0
27 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 39 39 0
28 34 Chris Buescher Love’s Travel Stops 40 40 0
29 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 1 2 -1
30 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 28 29 -1
31 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 32 33 -1
32 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx 15 17 -2
33 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle Frozen Food 17 19 -2
34 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 11 14 -3
35 31 Ryan Newman Florida Lottery 14 18 -4
36 23 David Ragan Shriner’s Hospital 9 16 -7
37 13 Casey Mears GEICO Military 4 12 -8
38 19 Carl Edwards Subway 6 25 -19
39 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 2 23 -21
40 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet SS 5 26 -21

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Closing Pos. Gained



Driver Rating
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/2/2016 11:20:49 PM

1 2 Brad Keselowski Detroit Genuine Parts 1 132.4
2 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 4 107.1
3 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 2 105.2
4 13 Casey Mears GEICO Military 12 104.0
5 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 14 95.2
6 42 Kyle Larson Target 6 90.8
7 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / NRA Museum 7 90.7
8 1 Jamie McMurray Credit One 34 83.9
9 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 5 83.2

10 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 3 81.6
11 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 8 81.6
12 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx 17 78.6
13 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation Chevrolet SS 23 77.2
14 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 35 76.3
15 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 36 72.9
16 19 Carl Edwards Subway 25 71.2
17 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 29 70.6
18 23 David Ragan Shriner’s Hospital 16 69.1
19 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 15 68.6
20 34 Chris Buescher Love’s Travel Stops 40 67.0
21 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 30 67.0
22 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore Lodge 37 65.5
23 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 21 64.9
24 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle Frozen Food 19 62.8
25 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Drumstick / Outshine 13 61.5
26 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 9 61.4
27 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 38 60.9
28 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 33 60.4
29 95 Michael McDowell KLOVE Radio Chevy SS 10 60.2
30 98 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers Toyota 11 56.1
31 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 28 51.8
32 31 Ryan Newman Florida Lottery 18 51.5
33 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 20 50.9
34 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1. 32 48.6
35 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet SS 26 45.1
36 10 Danica Patrick Nature’s Bakery Chevrolet SS 27 44.7
37 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 39 42.4
38 32 Bobby Labonte TBD 24 39.8
39 55 Reed Sorenson RoyalTeakCollection.com Toyota 22 34.9
40 38 Landon Cassill Taco Bell 31 30.9

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Driver Rating



Fastest Drivers Early In A Run
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/2/2016 11:20:49 PM

1 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 108 33 197.310
2 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 89 38 197.288
3 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore Lodge 89 37 197.203
4 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle Frozen Food 161 19 197.006
5 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 89 36 197.004
6 34 Chris Buescher Love’s Travel Stops 89 40 196.994
7 42 Kyle Larson Target 161 6 196.856
8 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 161 3 196.835
9 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Drumstick / Outshine 161 13 196.723

10 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet SS 148 26 196.682
11 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 161 5 196.673
12 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 89 35 196.656
13 23 David Ragan Shriner’s Hospital 161 16 196.653
14 1 Jamie McMurray Credit One 91 34 196.630
15 98 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers Toyota 161 11 196.615
16 2 Brad Keselowski Detroit Genuine Parts 161 1 196.562
17 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 161 8 196.556
18 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 161 4 196.526
19 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 161 2 196.515
20 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 161 9 196.429
21 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 89 39 196.399
22 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 161 23 196.386
23 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 127 28 196.217
24 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx 161 17 196.176
25 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 161 21 196.137
26 13 Casey Mears GEICO Military 161 12 196.127
27 95 Michael McDowell KLOVE Radio Chevy SS 161 10 196.119
28 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 161 14 196.105
29 31 Ryan Newman Florida Lottery 161 18 196.103
30 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / NRA Museum 161 7 196.072
31 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 161 15 195.942
32 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 122 30 195.922
33 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 161 20 195.805
34 19 Carl Edwards Subway 155 25 195.701
35 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 127 29 195.396
36 32 Bobby Labonte TBD 160 24 194.704
37 55 Reed Sorenson RoyalTeakCollection.com Toyota 161 22 194.672
38 10 Danica Patrick Nature’s Bakery Chevrolet SS 130 27 192.295
39 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1. 113 32 192.014
40 38 Landon Cassill Taco Bell 119 31 188.690

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Drivers Late In A Run
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/2/2016 11:20:49 PM

1 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 89 39 195.971
2 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 89 35 195.943
3 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 89 38 195.777
4 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 161 2 195.760
5 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1. 113 32 195.758
6 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 89 36 195.715
7 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx 161 17 195.664
8 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 161 4 195.663
9 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 108 33 195.610

10 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore Lodge 89 37 195.608
11 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle Frozen Food 161 19 195.585
12 10 Danica Patrick Nature’s Bakery Chevrolet SS 130 27 195.573
13 1 Jamie McMurray Credit One 91 34 195.564
14 98 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers Toyota 161 11 195.557
15 34 Chris Buescher Love’s Travel Stops 89 40 195.554
16 2 Brad Keselowski Detroit Genuine Parts 161 1 195.551
17 13 Casey Mears GEICO Military 161 12 195.550
18 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 127 28 195.518
19 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 127 29 195.479
20 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 161 14 195.467
21 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 161 23 195.465
22 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 161 20 195.445
23 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 161 3 195.441
24 42 Kyle Larson Target 161 6 195.435
25 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 122 30 195.426
26 19 Carl Edwards Subway 155 25 195.392
27 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 161 8 195.355
28 31 Ryan Newman Florida Lottery 161 18 195.348
29 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 161 5 195.343
30 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 161 9 195.331
31 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Drumstick / Outshine 161 13 195.316
32 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / NRA Museum 161 7 195.299
33 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet SS 148 26 195.266
34 95 Michael McDowell KLOVE Radio Chevy SS 161 10 195.231
35 23 David Ragan Shriner’s Hospital 161 16 195.206
36 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 161 15 195.099
37 55 Reed Sorenson RoyalTeakCollection.com Toyota 161 22 195.065
38 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 161 21 195.055
39 32 Bobby Labonte TBD 160 24 194.295
40 38 Landon Cassill Taco Bell 119 31 193.673

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Laps Run
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/2/2016 11:20:49 PM

1 32 Bobby Labonte TBD 24 108.2
2 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 9 86.6
3 31 Ryan Newman Florida Lottery 18 75.7
4 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle Frozen Food 19 75.7
5 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 14 64.9
6 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 5 54.1
7 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 23 54.1
8 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1. 32 54.1
9 34 Chris Buescher Love’s Travel Stops 40 54.1

10 95 Michael McDowell KLOVE Radio Chevy SS 10 43.3
11 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Drumstick / Outshine 13 43.3
12 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 20 43.3
13 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 21 43.3
14 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet SS 26 43.3
15 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 39 43.3
16 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 4 32.5
17 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / NRA Museum 7 32.5
18 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 15 32.5
19 19 Carl Edwards Subway 25 32.5
20 10 Danica Patrick Nature’s Bakery Chevrolet SS 27 32.5
21 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 28 32.5
22 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 29 32.5
23 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 3 21.6
24 42 Kyle Larson Target 6 21.6
25 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 8 21.6
26 13 Casey Mears GEICO Military 12 21.6
27 23 David Ragan Shriner’s Hospital 16 21.6
28 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx 17 21.6
29 55 Reed Sorenson RoyalTeakCollection.com Toyota 22 21.6
30 38 Landon Cassill Taco Bell 31 21.6
31 1 Jamie McMurray Credit One 34 21.6
32 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 35 21.6
33 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 38 21.6
34 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 2 10.8
35 98 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers Toyota 11 10.8
36 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 33 10.8
37 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 36 10.8
38 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore Lodge 37 10.8

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Fastest on Restarts
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/2/2016 11:20:49 PM

1 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 38 187.720
2 1 Jamie McMurray Credit One 34 186.420
3 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 35 186.357
4 95 Michael McDowell KLOVE Radio Chevy SS 10 186.028
5 13 Casey Mears GEICO Military 12 185.899
6 23 David Ragan Shriner’s Hospital 16 185.889
7 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 14 185.802
8 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle Frozen Food 19 185.656
9 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore Lodge 37 185.620

10 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 15 185.444
11 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 3 185.419
12 42 Kyle Larson Target 6 185.218
13 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx 17 185.210
14 98 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers Toyota 11 185.178
15 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 4 185.066
16 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 5 185.039
17 2 Brad Keselowski Detroit Genuine Parts 1 184.859
18 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 2 184.757
19 31 Ryan Newman Florida Lottery 18 184.716
20 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 20 184.701
21 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 21 184.694
22 34 Chris Buescher Love’s Travel Stops 40 184.608
23 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 36 184.586
24 19 Carl Edwards Subway 25 184.543
25 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Drumstick / Outshine 13 184.352
26 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 9 184.258
27 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation Chevrolet SS 23 184.160
28 55 Reed Sorenson RoyalTeakCollection.com Toyota 22 183.866
29 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 8 183.739
30 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet SS 26 183.634
31 38 Landon Cassill Taco Bell 31 183.526
32 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 29 183.467
33 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / NRA Museum 7 183.389
34 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 30 183.119
35 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 28 182.814
36 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1. 32 182.375
37 32 Bobby Labonte TBD 24 182.142
38 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 39 181.671
39 10 Danica Patrick Nature’s Bakery Chevrolet SS 27 180.967
40 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 33 179.303

Rank Car Driver Team Average SpeedFinish Pos.



Green Flag Passes
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/2/2016 11:20:49 PM

1 42 Kyle Larson Target 6 438
2 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 14 431
3 13 Casey Mears GEICO Military 12 411
4 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 15 402
5 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx 17 369
6 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 35 337
7 95 Michael McDowell KLOVE Radio Chevy SS 10 335
8 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation Chevrolet SS 23 333
9 1 Jamie McMurray Credit One 34 330

10 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 3 326
11 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 4 323
12 19 Carl Edwards Subway 25 322
13 23 David Ragan Shriner’s Hospital 16 316
14 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / NRA Museum 7 314
15 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 5 296
16 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 21 286
17 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 2 281
18 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 29 276
19 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 36 276
20 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore Lodge 37 273
21 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle Frozen Food 19 266
22 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1. 32 259
23 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 30 248
24 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 8 218
25 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 38 212
26 34 Chris Buescher Love’s Travel Stops 40 203
27 10 Danica Patrick Nature’s Bakery Chevrolet SS 27 198
28 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Drumstick / Outshine 13 196
29 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 33 194
30 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 9 174
31 2 Brad Keselowski Detroit Genuine Parts 1 168
32 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 28 150
33 31 Ryan Newman Florida Lottery 18 144
34 98 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers Toyota 11 137
35 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 20 128
36 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet SS 26 125
37 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 39 77
38 32 Bobby Labonte TBD 24 48
39 38 Landon Cassill Taco Bell 31 40
40 55 Reed Sorenson RoyalTeakCollection.com Toyota 22 30

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Green Flag Passes



Green Flag Speed
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/2/2016 11:20:49 PM

1 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 38 196.587
2 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore Lodge 37 196.497
3 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 36 196.480
4 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 33 196.465
5 13 Casey Mears GEICO Military 12 196.453
6 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 35 196.409
7 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / NRA Museum 7 196.406
8 34 Chris Buescher Love’s Travel Stops 40 196.399
9 1 Jamie McMurray Credit One 34 196.390

10 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 14 196.386
11 2 Brad Keselowski Detroit Genuine Parts 1 196.364
12 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 23 196.363
13 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 39 196.341
14 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 4 196.327
15 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 5 196.326
16 42 Kyle Larson Target 6 196.326
17 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle Frozen Food 19 196.324
18 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 3 196.310
19 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Drumstick / Outshine 13 196.307
20 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 2 196.292
21 23 David Ragan Shriner’s Hospital 16 196.288
22 31 Ryan Newman Florida Lottery 18 196.284
23 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 9 196.263
24 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 21 196.246
25 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 8 196.240
26 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx 17 196.237
27 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet SS 26 196.225
28 19 Carl Edwards Subway 25 196.210
29 98 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers Toyota 11 196.200
30 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 20 196.193
31 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 15 196.140
32 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 29 196.010
33 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 28 195.797
34 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 30 195.688
35 95 Michael McDowell KLOVE Radio Chevy SS 10 195.456
36 32 Bobby Labonte TBD 24 195.157
37 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1. 32 194.946
38 55 Reed Sorenson RoyalTeakCollection.com Toyota 22 194.708
39 38 Landon Cassill Taco Bell 31 194.335
40 10 Danica Patrick Nature’s Bakery Chevrolet SS 27 193.623

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Green Flag Speed



Laps in Top 15
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/2/2016 11:20:49 PM

1 2 Brad Keselowski Detroit Genuine Parts 1 15797.5
2 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 4 15495.7
3 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 2 14388.8
4 13 Casey Mears GEICO Military 12 12879.5
5 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 14 12477.0
6 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx 17 11772.7
7 42 Kyle Larson Target 6 11470.8
8 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 23 11370.2
9 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / NRA Museum 7 11269.6

10 19 Carl Edwards Subway 25 10867.1
11 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 3 10364.0
12 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 5 9559.0
13 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 15 8653.4
14 23 David Ragan Shriner’s Hospital 16 8150.3
15 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 8 7345.3
16 1 Jamie McMurray Credit One 34 6842.2
17 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 29 6339.1
18 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 30 6037.3
19 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 35 5836.0
20 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 36 5433.5
21 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Drumstick / Outshine 13 4729.2
22 34 Chris Buescher Love’s Travel Stops 40 4528.0
23 95 Michael McDowell KLOVE Radio Chevy SS 10 4427.3
24 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 9 4125.5
25 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 21 4024.8
26 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1. 32 3421.1
27 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet SS 26 3018.6
28 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 28 2616.2
29 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle Frozen Food 19 2314.3
30 31 Ryan Newman Florida Lottery 18 169.9
31 10 Danica Patrick Nature’s Bakery Chevrolet SS 27 159.3
32 98 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers Toyota 11 138.1
33 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore Lodge 37 106.2
34 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 20 63.7
35 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 38 63.7
36 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 39 53.1
37 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 33 21.2
38 32 Bobby Labonte TBD 24 10.6

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Laps Led
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/2/2016 11:20:49 PM

1 2 Brad Keselowski Detroit Genuine Parts 1 11571.43
2 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 2 169.94
3 19 Carl Edwards Subway 25 85.16
4 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx 17 74.35
5 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 4 63.73
6 13 Casey Mears GEICO Military 12 21.24
7 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 8 10.62
8 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 9 10.62
9 23 David Ragan Shriner’s Hospital 16 10.62

10 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet SS 26 10.68
11 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 29 10.79
12 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 38 11.12
13 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 39 11.12

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Quality Passes
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/2/2016 11:20:49 PM

1 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 14 329
2 13 Casey Mears GEICO Military 12 304
3 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 4 287
4 42 Kyle Larson Target 6 241
5 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx 17 240
6 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 2 228
7 19 Carl Edwards Subway 25 228
8 1 Jamie McMurray Credit One 34 228
9 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 15 223

10 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation Chevrolet SS 23 217
11 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 3 216
12 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / NRA Museum 7 211
13 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 35 202
14 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 5 185
15 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 29 173
16 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 36 154
17 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 30 150
18 23 David Ragan Shriner’s Hospital 16 147
19 2 Brad Keselowski Detroit Genuine Parts 1 140
20 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 8 128
21 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1. 32 106
22 95 Michael McDowell KLOVE Radio Chevy SS 10 91
23 34 Chris Buescher Love’s Travel Stops 40 83
24 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 21 76
25 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Drumstick / Outshine 13 64
26 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle Frozen Food 19 62
27 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 28 56
28 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 9 50
29 10 Danica Patrick Nature’s Bakery Chevrolet SS 27 44
30 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet SS 26 40
31 31 Ryan Newman Florida Lottery 18 35
32 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore Lodge 37 27
33 98 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers Toyota 11 18
34 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 20 12
35 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 38 8
36 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 39 8
37 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 33 7

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Quality Passes



Speed By Segment
Daytona International Speedway

Coke Zero 400 Powered by Coca-Cola
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 7/2/2016 11:20:49 PM

1 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 38 0.416 0.140 0.307 0.216
2 13 Casey Mears GEICO Military 12 0.401 -0.002 0.139 0.143 0.170
3 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic 35 0.213 -0.014 0.274 0.118
4 44 Brian Scott Albertsons Co. / Shore 37 0.089 0.080 0.293 0.116
5 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire 14 -0.018 0.323 -0.124 0.223 0.101
6 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 36 0.268 -0.222 0.279 0.081
7 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / NRA 7 -0.102 -0.093 0.421 0.088 0.079
8 34 Chris Buescher Love’s Travel Stops 40 0.183 -0.225 0.351 0.077
9 1 Jamie McMurray Credit One 34 0.137 -0.131 0.295 0.075

10 2 Brad Keselowski Detroit Genuine Parts 1 0.034 -0.130 0.150 0.102 0.039
11 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas 23 -0.229 0.179 0.124 0.063 0.034
12 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle 19 0.044 0.129 -0.355 0.303 0.030
13 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 4 0.068 -0.128 -0.005 0.174 0.027
14 23 David Ragan Shriner’s Hospital 16 0.392 -0.139 0.089 -0.248 0.024
15 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 8 -0.057 -0.269 -0.057 0.351 -0.008
16 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 3 -0.169 0.120 -0.174 0.184 -0.010
17 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 5 -0.014 -0.105 0.081 -0.010 -0.012
18 42 Kyle Larson Target 6 0.001 0.126 -0.026 -0.181 -0.020
19 31 Ryan Newman Florida Lottery 18 -0.627 0.331 0.131 -0.014 -0.045
20 18 Kyle Busch Interstate Batteries 2 -0.359 0.006 0.074 0.051 -0.057
21 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx 17 -0.480 0.274 -0.203 0.108 -0.075
22 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 20 -0.279 0.151 -0.239 0.058 -0.077
23 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Beer Chevrolet SS 39 -0.684 0.173 0.162 -0.087
24 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Drumstick / 13 -0.505 0.399 -0.054 -0.261 -0.105
25 98 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers Toyota 11 -0.256 0.000 -0.225 0.036 -0.111
26 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 9 -0.458 0.185 -0.117 -0.091 -0.120
27 19 Carl Edwards Subway 25 -0.430 0.126 -0.139 -0.173 -0.154
28 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet 26 -0.576 0.126 -0.278 0.060 -0.167
29 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 15 -0.095 -0.209 -0.096 -0.326 -0.182
30 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 21 0.132 -1.179 -0.002 -0.255 -0.326
31 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker 29 -0.014 0.021 0.181 -3.663 -0.869
32 95 Michael McDowell KLOVE Radio Chevy SS 10 0.235 -1.199 -2.457 -0.134 -0.889
33 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 28 -0.379 0.315 0.694 -4.354 -0.931
34 55 Reed Sorenson RoyalTeakCollection.com 22 -0.484 -3.014 -1.685 0.177 -1.252
35 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 30 0.094 0.007 -0.728 -4.664 -1.323
36 32 Bobby Labonte TBD 24 -0.184 -2.261 -2.265 -0.837 -1.387
37 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 33 0.184 0.006 -0.072 -6.009 -1.473
38 38 Landon Cassill Taco Bell 31 -7.910 -2.729 -1.487 0.103 -3.006
39 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1. 32 -0.133 -0.068 0.287 -15.016 -3.732
40 10 Danica Patrick Nature’s Bakery Chevrolet 27 -0.017 -1.116 -5.424 -13.005 -4.891

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total


